

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958 Web Site: www.Kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Legislative Journal of Record now available

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 24, Ohiarí:ha/June 2010) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke would like to inform the community that the latest edition of Onkwariwa'shon:'a is now available to the public.

Onkwariwa'shon:'a has now been revised to become "The Legislative Journal of Record" for laws being proposed, discussed, amended, passed or rejected using the Community Decision Making Process.

Highlights include explanations of the Process itself, a review of the *Kahnawà:ke Justice Act* Community Mandate and an introduction of the Justice Act Technical Team Community Representatives.

Copies are available at the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke main offices, as well as at the reception desk at the Social Development Unit (located at the rear of the Services Complex). It is also available online at www.kahnawakemakingdecisions.com or via a link at www.kahnawakemakingdecisions.com or via a link at

-30-

For further information, please contact: Joe Delaronde, Political Press Attaché Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500 joe.delaronde@mck.ca

EDO-COMM-0001